be accepted not BC Certificate. 

19. Physically Handicapped Certificate (Issued by Regional Centers Only) 

20. ID Proof – Aadhar Card / Pan Card / Driving License / Voter ID / Passport 

21. 4 Copies of latest Photographs 

22. University fee of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only) (in favour 

of “The Registrar, KNRUHS, Warangal”) (One-Time Payment). 

23. College fee Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) (in favour of 

“College Development Society, Gandhi Medical College, Secunderabad 

Account No. 52099020301, IFSC Code:

[...]

EWS Certificate/OBC Certificate issued by respective state government will be 

accepted not BC Certificate. 

19. Physically Handicapped Certificate (Issued by Authorized Centers Only) 

20. ID Proof: Aadhaar Card/ PAN Card/ Driving License/ Voter ID/ Passport 

21. 4 Copies of latest Photographs 

22. University Fee of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only) (in favour of “The 

Registrar, KNRUHS, Warangal”) (One-Time Payment). 

23. College Fee Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) (in favour of “College 

Development Society, Gandhi Medical College, Secunderabad Account No. 52099020301, 

IFSC Code: